

PRESS RELEASE **First Bank Richmond** May 31, 2024 Contact: Susan Richwine, VP Marketing Director srichwine@firstbankrichmond.com 765-973-4226

Richmond, Indiana - First Bank Richmond is excited to be featured as a Spotlight Member in the current BizVoice magazine from the Indiana Chamber of Commerce.

CEO Garry Kleer was interviewed and discussed such topics as the community, its history, and the future — and First Bank's role in all of it.

The article can be found at:

https://www.bizvoicemagazine.com/interactive/2024/05/index.html#p=77

First Bank Richmond is a community-oriented financial institution headquartered in Richmond, Indiana. First Bank Richmond provides full banking services to individuals and businesses through its eight branches located in Indiana and five branches and one loan production office in Ohio. The Ohio offices currently operate as Mutual Federal, a division of First Bank Richmond. Member FDIC. Equal Housing Lender.